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ENMAX

This Schedule forms part of EPC’s Distribution Tariff Customer Terms and Conditions and applies to
all Electricity Services supplied under that Tariff.

Residential Investment Levels

The following table shows the EPC Investments for our residential rate class for January 1 to
December 31, 2026. These amounts change each year.

Customer Type EPC Investment Policy (New Load)
Residential (Rate Code D100) $3,168 per service.*
Residential (Rate Code D100) $159 per linear meter.
Underground Feeder Upgrade

*For service connections at 400A or higher, Customers must supply their own service cables.
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Non-Residential Investment Levels

The following table shows the EPC Investments for our non-residential rate classes for January 1

to December 31, 2026. These amounts change each year.

Customer Type

EPC Investment Policy (New Load)

Small Commercial (Rate Code D200),
Streetlights (Rate Code D500)

$14,675/Meter

Medium Commercial (Rate Code D300),
Large Commercial (Rate Code D310)

$14,675/Meter (no Minimum Contract Demand
required), or;

$367/kVA of Minimum Contract Demand up to
80% of anticipated maximum Demand (requires a
15-year Minimum Demand Agreement)

$245/kVA of Minimum Contract Demand up to
80% of anticipated maximum Demand (requires a
10-year Minimum Demand Agreement)

$122/kVA of Minimum Contract Demand up to
80% of anticipated maximum Demand (requires a
5-year Minimum Demand Agreement)

Large Commercial (Rate Code D410)

$14,675/Meter (no Minimum Contract Demand
required), or;

$109/kVA of Minimum Contract Demand up to
80% of anticipated maximum Demand (requires a
15-year Minimum Demand Agreement)

$73/kVA of Minimum Contract Demand up to
80% of anticipated maximum Demand (requires a
15-year Minimum Demand Agreement)

$36/kVA of Minimum Contract Demand up to
80% of anticipated maximum Demand (requires a
15-year Minimum Demand Agreement)

Overhead and Underground Commercial
Subdivision Lot Pre-servicing (civil
infrastructure only)

$8,805/lot
(not applicable in Network area)

Irrigation Services (Controls)
Temporary Services (includes Sign Services)

Not applicable
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